Queensland

QFKC SUPPORT TEAM Foster and
30 April 2024 Kinship Care
Region Member Mobile Phone Offline Email
Sunshine Coast | Adriana Durn 0403 275 078 adriana.durn@gfke.com.au
& Central QId
Tanya Watts 0455 100 294 tanya.watts@qfkc.com.au
Brishane and
Moreton Renae Brock 0412 668 944 renae.brock@qfkc.com.au
North Qid Gordon Hervey 0427 706 978 gordon.hervey@gfkc.com.au
Jeremy Parer 0406 880 881 jeremy.parer@afkc.com.au
Sarah Grainer 0418 404 539 sarah.grainer@qfkc.com.au
Far North Qld
Lynette Hastie 0407 982 252 lynette.hastie@qfkc.com.au
Rayleen Barlow 0499 366 825 rayleen.barlow@qfkc.com.au
Raymond Metzger 4093 3464 raymond.metzger@qfkc.com.au
Michelle Eastabrook | 0414 840 965 michelle.eastabrook@gfkc.com.au
South East Latoya Temorenga | 0481 101 696 latoya.temorenga@qfkc.com.au
Jahn Jespersen 0481 989 477 jahn.jespersen@qfkc.com.au
Cheryl Gill 0419 738 871 4162 7809 cheryl.gill@gfke.com.au
South West
Colleen Humphrey | 0448 182 322 colleen.humphrey@qfke.com.au
CHILD SAFETY SERVICE CENTRES BY REGION
Brisbane & S
Moreton South East South West Coast & North Qld Far North Qld
Central Qld
Alderley Bayside Ipswich North Bundaberg Bowen Atherton
Caboolture Beaudesert Ipswich South Caloundra Mackay Cairns
Cannon Hill Beenleigh Roma Emerald Mt Isa-Gulf North Cairns & Lower Cape
Chermside Browns Plains South Burnett Gladstone Townsville Nth & Hinchinbrook Cape York and Torres Strait Islands
Forest Lake Labrador Southern Downs Gympie Townsville Sth & Burdekin Cooktown
Inala Logan Central Springfield Maroochydore Townsville West & Charters Towers | Edmonton
Morayfield Loganlea Toowoomba North | Maryborough Innisfail
Mount Gravatt Mermaid Beach | Toowoomba South | Rockhampton Thursday Island/ Weipa
Redcliffe Nerang
Strathpine
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